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Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways recorded 6.09 per cent increase in the first quarterly revenue earnings for the current year;

(b) if so, the details of the earnings from goods,passenger,suburban and non-suburban trains and through other sources; and

(c) the total earnings of the South Central Railway during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Indian Railways recorded 4.76% increase in earnings during first quarter of 2009-10 as compared to first quarter of 2008-09.

(b): The details of category-wise earnings during the first quarter of Indian Railways is as under:

       (Rs. in crore)
Category
     2008-09  2009-10

Passenger (including suburban)  5268.33  5659.77

Other Coaching        484.61  533.62

Goods      13136.15 13524.99


Sundry          301.36  385.11


Total Earnings    19190.45 20103.49

(c): The total earnings of South Central Railway during first quarter of 2009-10 is Rs.1994.52 crore.
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